the related Option Agreements in the form of cash and listed investments. Revenue for the sale of mineral projects is recognised only when control or
title of the asset passes to the acquirer. Consideration received prior to control of the asset passing to the acquirer is recorded as deferred revenue
within liabilities and will be recognised as revenue in the income statement at a future time when control is passed to the acquirer. Deferred revenue is
accounted for within subsidiaries which are to be divested by FMSL prior to acquisition by Chariot.

Chariot Corporation Ltd.   |   PROSPECTUS 91

4.4	 PRO FORMA HISTORICAL CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

The table below sets out the Pro Forma Historical Consolidated Statement of Financial Position of the Company as at 31 December
2022. The Pro Forma Historical Consolidated Statement of Financial Position is provided for illustrative purposes only and is not
represented as being necessarily indicative of the Company’s view of its future financial position. The Pro Forma Financial Information
is presented in Australian dollars.

Notes

Audited Chariot
31 December 2022

$

 Pro forma
adjustments

$

Unaudited
Pro Forma

31 December 2022
$

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 4.4.3 2,290,658 15,879,287 18,169,945

Trade and other receivables 4.4.4 59,173 522,868 582,041

Total Current Assets 2,349,831 18,751,986

Non-Current Assets

Exploration assets 4.4.5 991,373 25,591,862 26,583,235

Financial assets 4.4.6 4,225,358 (3,825,358) 400,000

Property plant and equipment 11,481 11,481

Rights-of-use asset 41,486 41,486

Total Non-Current Assets 5,269,698 27,036,201

TOTAL ASSETS 7,619,529 45,788,188

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables 4.4.7 888,906 1,966,149 2,855,055

Lease liabilities 23,638 23,638

Total Current Liabilities 912,544 2,878,693

Non-Current Liabilities

Provisions 8,888 8,888

Total Non-Current Liabilities 8,888 8,888

TOTAL LIABILITIES 921,432 2,887,581

NET ASSETS 6,698,097 42,900,607

EQUITY

Issued share capital 4.4.8 8,205,497 35,905,980 44,111,477

Share based payments reserve 4.4.9 1,635,050 1,738,082 3,373,132

Fair value reserve 4.4.10 1,968,682 (1,968,682) –

Accumulated losses 4.4.11 (4,827,778) (3,820,912) (8,648,690)

Equity attributable to equity holders of the Parent 6,981,451 38,835,919

Non-controlling interests 4.4.12 (283,354) 4,348,042 4,064,688

TOTAL EQUITY 6,698,097 42,900,607

Chariot Corporation Ltd.   |   PROSPECTUS92

4	 Financial Information (cont.)

4.4.1	 NOTES ON THE PRO FORMA HISTORICAL CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

The Pro Forma Historical Consolidated Statement of Financial Position of the Company as at 31 December 2022 is based on
the Historical Consolidated Statement of Financial Position of Chariot as at 31 December 2022 incorporating the following
adjustments which have either taken place subsequent to 31 December 2022 or are expected to take place on or around
the time the Company lists on ASX: